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Adam Lid <adam.lid@lacity.org>

Re: Economic Development Committee
1 message

Andrew Westall <andrew.westall@lacity.org> Fri, Jun 24, 2016 at 10:05 AM
To: Marisa Alcaraz <marisa.alcaraz@lacity.org>

Cc: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>, "Lid, Adam" <adam.lid@lacity.org>, "Hoppes, Shannon"
<shannon.hoppes@lacity.org>, "Walters, Brian" <brian.walters@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <rita.moreno@lacity.org>, Rick
Scott <rick.scott@lacity.org>, Debbie DynerHarris <debbie.dynerharris@lacity.org>, Justin Wesson
<justin.wesson@lacity.org>, Alan Alietti <alan.alietti@lacity.org>, Erika Pulst <erika.pulst@lacity.org>, Sharon Gin
<sharon.gin@lacity.org>, Candy Rosales <candy.rosales@lacity.org>

Placeholder fine for the Wed. June 29th Council agenda.

On Fri, Jun 24, 2016 at 9:47 AM, Marisa Alcaraz <marisa.alcaraz@lacity.org> wrote:

Will schedule for EDC.

Marisa Alcaraz
|
Policy Director

Office of Councilmember Curren D. Price, Jr.

City of Los Angeles, 9th Council District

200 N. Spring St, Ste 420, Los Angeles, CA 90012
TEL: 213-473-7009

|
FAX: 213-473-5946

R

On Thu, Jun 23, 2016 at 6:17 PM, Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org> wrote:
Hello.

CD11 would like to have the proposed Venice Beach Business Improvement District scheduled in the Economic
Development Committee on Tuesday with a placeholder in Council on Wednesday. We have the completed City
Clerk Report and Ordinance and will have the establishing documents tomorrow morning. Can you please set aside
a Council File number and place the matter on the agendas?

Rita Moreno is the BID Analyst and can be reached at 978-1122 or me at 978-1111.

Thank you.

Forwarded message —
From: Debbie DynerHarris <debbie. dynerharris@lacity.org>
Date: Thu, Jun 23, 2016 at 4:20 PM
Subject: Economic Development Committee
To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>, Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>

The Councilmember would like tire BID item to be heard at committee given how much interest there has been on this
issue. He d rather that hearing didn't happen at Council. I realize this may set us back but not necessarily as we can
get it on next week's agenda.

Debbie

Debbie Dyner Harris
District Director
Councilmember Mike Bonin

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=155da5b303&view=pt&q=devine-strategies.com&qs=true&search=query&th=155835f35c47fd4a&siml=155835f35c4... 1/2
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City ofLos Angeles
310-575-8461

|

wwwj 1 thdistrict.com

Sign Up for Mike’s
Email Updates

Download the City of Los Angeles MyLA311 app for smartphones!

^ Download on the

m AppStore

MyLA311 links Angelenos with the services and information they need to enjoy their city, beautify their community and stay connected with

their local government. With MyLA311
,
City of Los Angeles information and services are just a few taps away.

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

http://clerk.lacity.Org/stellent/groups/departments/@clerk_master_contributor/documents/contributor_web

content/lacityp_026712.png

Andrew J. Westall

Assistant Chief Deputy

Office of Council President Herb J. Wesson, Jr.

200 N. Spring Street, Room 430
Los Angeles, CA 90012
phone: (213) 473-7010

fax: (213) 485-9829

andrew.westall@iacity.org

www. herbwesson. com
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